## **RESOLUTION NO. 334**

PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED LOCAL LAW NO. "I" FOR 2022: A LOCAL LAW OF THE COUNTY OF ALBANY, NEW YORK AMENDING LOCAL LAW NO. 6 FOR 2017: A LOCAL LAW OF THE COUNTY OF ALBANY, NEW YORK REPEALING THE WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SURCHARGE AUTHORIZED BY ARTICLE 6 OF THE COUNTY LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK SET FORTH IN ALBANY COUNTY LOCAL LAW NO. 9 FOR 2009 AND IMPOSING THE WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SURCHARGES PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF TAX LAW §186-g

Introduced: 9/12/22 By Mr. A. Joyce:

RESOLVED, By the County Legislature of the County of Albany that a public hearing on proposed Local Law No. "I" for 2022, "A Local Law of the County of Albany, New York Amending Local Law No. 6 for 2017: A Local Law of the County Of Albany, New York Repealing the Wireless Communication Surcharge Authorized by Article 6 of the County Law of the State of New York set forth in Albany County Local Law No. 9 for 2009 and Imposing the Wireless Communications Surcharges Pursuant to the Authority of tax Law §186-g" will be held remotely by the Albany County Legislature at 7:15 p.m. on Tuesday, October 25, 2022, with participation information to be made available on the Albany County website, and the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to cause notice of such hearing to be published containing the necessary information in accordance with the applicable provisions of law.

Referred to Law and Public Safety Committees – 9/12/22 Favorable Recommendation Law Committee – 9/28/22 Favorable Recommendation Public Safety Committee – 9/29/22 Adopted by unanimous vote – 10/11/22